seventy percent of medicaid reimbursement is being used to

cover direct care workforce expenditures.  Upon request of the

authority, each personal care services provider agency shall

make the accounting records available to the authority within a

reasonable amount of time."

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Fifty-one million four hundred

thousand dollars ($51,400,000) is appropriated from the general

fund to the health care authority for expenditure in fiscal

year 2027 to update the medicaid personal care services fee

schedule and increase medicaid reimbursement for personal care

services pursuant to Section 1 of this act.